Form472

Section 106 The Insclvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

06356457

Name of Company

354 Print Limited

M We

Fred Satow Simon Thomas
88 Wood Street 88 Wood Street
London London
EC2V 7RS EC2V7RS
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held onfsummoned for 01 October 2010
pursuant to sechon 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before #t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and-that-the-same-was-dore-ascordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 01
October 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-sarme-wae-

dene-aecerdingly-/ NO quorum was present at the meeting

p
Signed Q‘} Date 01 October 2010

Mcorfields Corporate Recovery LLP

SR [T

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
354 Print Limited

From 12 March 2010  To 1 October 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Book Debts
Surplus from Adrmimstrator
ISA interest gross

9,370 44
108,289 42
148 96

COST OF REALISATIONS

DTI banking fees
Administrators' fees
Taxation fees

Corporation Tax

ISA tax deducted at source
Statutory Advertising

5030
20,18585
75000
1,97372
2879
15120

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors

94,667 96

Dividend information

Preferential debts 0 creditors

Unsecured debts 2 creditors 37p in the £
Returns to contributones N/A

Fee information

Fees fixed by time cost resolution

Form 4 72 contd

117,808 82

(23,140 86)

(94,667 96)

000




Section 106

(1) Assets, including Trade Debtors, WIP & Intellectual Property
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of £67,692
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclamed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nl
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated 1 I ' u’ka
Signed by the liquidator Q(U/‘

Name & Address Fred Satow

Moorfields Corporate Recovery LLP
88 Wood Street

London

EC2V7RS




